9-14-00

09-27-2000

FORM PTO-1595	AMERO
, a	TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	(s. Please record the . 101473731
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pascale Roussin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Gattefossé s.a. Internal Address: Street Address: 36, chemin de Genas, BP 603, F 69804 City: Saint-Priest Country: FRANCE Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
Execution Date: July 25, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	eation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Pater 09/110,599	ent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One(1)
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert A. Hyde, Esq. Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus Street Address: 721 Route 202-206, P.O. Box 1018 City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876-1018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	JI COL IIIO OXICE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Robert A. Hyde	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 13/00 13/00 14/15 15/15
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total named of bales availations east, over a
OMED INC. CONT. CONT. (CAP. 4/34)	
	ot detach this portion.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	
DA LAND OLOUTZ	of Patents and Trademarks
ll an on no l	Sox Assignments
Wash	ington, D.C. 20231
to be recorded, including time for reviewing the and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document e document and gathering the data needed, and completing mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)

2. Additional name and address of receiving parties:

Name: SmithKline Beecham Corp.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1 Franklin Plaza

City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19010

U.S. Serial No.:

Case: GAT 9636; 28305-004

Filed:

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to each of Gattefossé s.a., a corporation of France, with its principal place of business at 36, chemin de Genas, BP 603, F 69804 Saint-Priest, France, and SmithKline Beecham Corp., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 1 Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19010, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in our invention or "SUSTAINED RELEASE THEOPHYLLINE FORMULATIONS. discoverv in EXCIPIENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned Pascale Roussin on JULY 25 TH, 1998 and Sarma Duddu , 1998, respectively, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Gattefossé s.a. and SmithKline Beecham Corp. (the "Assignees").

For said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. consideration we hereby also assign to each of said Gattefossé s.a.

and SmithKline Beecham Corp., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, an equal and individual share in the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignees.

WITNESS my hand this 25^{12} day of 5000 , 1998	Pascale Roussin
WITNESS my hand this day of, 1998	Sarma Duddu
STATE OF) FRANCE) ss.:	Certifié sincère et véritable la signature de M. R. La Le ROUSE N
Subscribed and sworn to bef known to me, this 21 day of	ore me by Pascale Roussin, personal Je Menhe, 1998.
STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)	Notary Bublic COUR DIAGRAM
Subscribed and sworn to b known to me, this day of	efore me by Sarma Duddu, personally, 1998.
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/14/2000